



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 664/2022**

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anuradha Salhotra, Mr. Sumit Wadhwa and Mr. Saugaat Khurana, Advocates. (M:9899783837)

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **23.09.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 15663/2022 (exemption)

2. This is an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking exemption from filing original documents.

3. Recording the Plaintiff's undertaking that the inspection of original documents shall be given, if demanded, or that the original documents shall be filed prior to the stage of admission/denial, the exemption is allowed. **I.A. 15663/2022** is disposed of.

I.A. 15661/2022 (additional documents)

4. This is an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking leave to file additional documents under the Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act, 2015 (*hereinafter, 'Commercial Courts Act'*). The Plaintiff, if it wishes to file additional documents at a later stage, shall do so strictly as per the



provisions of the Commercial Courts Act.

5. ***I.A. 15661/2022*** is disposed of.

I.A.15664-65/2022 (for exemption)

6. This is an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking exemption from filing certified/cleared/typed or translated copies of documents. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions. ***I.A.15664-65/2022*** are disposed of.

CS (COMM) 664/2022, I.As.15660/2022, 15662/2022

7. Let the plaint be registered as a suit. Let the advance copy of the suit and applications be served upon **Mr. Dilip C. Saroj, Advocate [M: 9167434389, 9819434389, email: legal.dilip@gmail.com]**. Registry to also issue intimation through email.

8. List on 27th September, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022/dk/kt