



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 664/2022**

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sumit Wadhwa and Mr. Ayush
Samaddar, Advocates.
(M:9899783837)

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **10.11.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A.18273/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)

2. This is an application filed by the Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC, alleging violation of the injunction order dated 27th September, 2022.

3. Let a copy be served upon the Defendant.

4. In the meantime, the Defendant shall ensure that the injunction order dated 27th September, 2022 is fully complied with.

5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 20th December, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/dk/MS