



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022**
U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumit Wadhwa and Ms. Saugaat
Khurana, Advs.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: appearance not given

CORAM:

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

23.11.2022

%

The e-written statement and affidavit of admission/denial filed by the defendant on 21.11.2022 are under objections. The defects be removed as per law.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **20.12.2022** for further directions.

I.A.No.15660/22 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

The defendant seeks time to file the reply. It be filed in due course.

I.A.No.18273/22 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2 A read with Section 151 CPC)

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he had supplied the copy of the application on 16.11.2022. He seeks to file the affidavit of



service in respect thereof.

Be that as it may, the plaintiff without prejudice to its rights today has re-supplied the copy of this application in physical form during this hearing.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 23, 2022/PU