



\$~12(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 664/2022 & I.A. 15660/2022, I.A. 18273/2022, I.A. 3362/2023, I.A. 3363/2023

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Ayush Samaddar, Adv.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD Defendant
Through: Mr.Piyush Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
09.05.2023

1. As the Court has to rise at 4.15 p.m., the matter could not reach today.

2. Re-notify on 31st July 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 9, 2023/kr