



2025:DHC:11865

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022**
U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ayush S., Adv.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
(M- 9990718892)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
30.04.2024

List the matter for further proceedings on **02.08.2024**.

IA No. 9580/2024 (u/s 151 CPC for taking written statement
with diary no. 1913487/22 filed by defendant on record which is
lying under objection in the registry)

Issue notice. Accepted.

The plaintiff may file the reply within four weeks,
whereafter the rejoinder be filed in the next four weeks.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any