



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022**
U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ekta Sarin & Mr. Ayush
Samaddar, Advs.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
02.07.2024

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
02.08.2024.

IA No. 32020/2024 (By plaintiff u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 17 days in
filing the reply to IA No. 9580/2024)

Issue notice to the defendant through counsel, via
email/whatsapp.

After service, the defendant shall file the reply within a
week, whereafter the rejoinder be filed in the further next week.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 2, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any