



2025:DHC:11865

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 664/2022 & I.A. Nos. 15660/2022, 3362/2023,
15351/2023, 174/2024, 4214/2024, 9580/2024, 9946/2024 &
32020/2024

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCILPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Ekta Sarin with Mr. Ayush
Samaddar, Advocates.
(M): 7691957526

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar, Advocate.
(M): 9990718892
Email: piyushkumar893@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
11.09.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant has handed over a document showing the proposed new trademark to be used by the defendant. Let the same be considered by the plaintiff.
2. Both the parties are also directed to sit with each other and try to resolve their differences.
3. In the meanwhile, the defendant is also directed to file the affidavit in term of the directions, issued vide order dated 02nd April, 2024.



2025:DHC:11865

4. List on 27th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

C