



2025:DHC:11865

\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 664/2022**

**U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Ranjan, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

**DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**22.11.2024**

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already  
fixed i.e. **27.11.2024**.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 22, 2024/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*