



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 664/2022 & I.A. 15660/2022, I.A. 3362/2023, I.A. 15351/2023, I.A. 174/2024, I.A. 4214/2024, I.A. 32020/2024, I.A. 9946/2024, I.A. 9580/2024

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCILPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Ekta Sarin and Mr. Ayush Samaddar, Advocates.
Mob: 7691957526

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar, Advocate
Mob: 9990718892
Email: piyushkumar893@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

I.A. 32020/2024 (for condonation of delay of 20 days in filing the reply to I.A. 9580/2024)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), seeking condonation of delay of 20 days in filing the reply to I.A. 9580/2024.
2. Considering the submissions made before this Court, the delay of 20 days in filing the reply by the plaintiff to I.A. 9580/2024, is condoned.
3. The reply filed on behalf of the plaintiff to I.A. 9580/2024, is taken on



record.

4. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

CS(COMM) 664/2022

5. For hearing of I.A. 9946/2024 and I.A. 9580/2024, re-notify on 27th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

ak