



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022, I.A. 15660/2022, I.A. 3362/2023, I.A. 174/2024, I.A. 4214/2024, I.A. 9580/2024 & I.A. 20660/2025**
U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCILPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Ekta Sarin, Advocate.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTDDefendant
Through: Mr. Piyush Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
25.08.2025

I.A. 9946/2024

1. *Vide* order dated 05.08.2025, both the Parties were directed to file their respective Written Submissions within a period of two weeks.
2. The learned Counsel for the Parties requests for extension of time to file their respective Written Submissions. Let the Written Submissions be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List for further proceedings on 25.09.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/ 'A'