



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022, I.A. 15660/2022, I.A. 3362/2023, I.A. 174/2024, I.A. 4214/2024, I.A. 9580/2024, I.A. 9946/2024 & I.A. 20660/2025**

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCILPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Ekta Sarin along with Mr. Ayush Samaddar & Ms. Ishita Maheswari, Advocates.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Advocate appeared.
(Appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. The learned Counsel for the Defendant has moved an adjournment slip with no objection from the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Defendant, list on 04.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ 'A'