



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022**

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ekta Sarin & Ms. Ishita
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
12.03.2026

List the matter on **24.03.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any