



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 664/2022
U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Rastogi & Ms.
Ishita Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% 15.04.2026

The matters of 14.04.2026 will be also taken up today in
terms of notification no. 71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026
as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday.

Documents filed as per last order are under objection. Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff seeks short accommodation for removing of
objections.

List the matter for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any