



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 664/2022**

U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishita Maheshwari, Adv.

versus

DEMING CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Acting in the capacity as the taxation officer, I was to determine the costs incurred by the plaintiff in this suit.

The plaintiff has filed hardcopy of bill of costs in sealed cover which is opened, checked and re-sealed. As per bill of costs, ld. counsel for the plaintiff is claiming for the costs of amount of **Rs. 69,93,249/-** (*Rupees Sixty Nine lakhs, Ninety three thousand, two hundred & forty nine only*). Those are accordingly granted in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant.

The registry shall now complete the necessary formalities for the preparation of the final decree.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)